
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,047

 26,050

 30,248

 480

 1,993

 85

 8,606

 2,585

 16,595

 37.2%

 43.2%

 0.7%

 2.8%

 0.1%

 12.3%

 3.7%

 23.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,224

 26,090

 30,358

 479

 1,994

 85

 8,616

 2,602

 16,607

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 49,921

 20,273

 21,576

 350

 1,255

 48

 5,149

 1,270

 9,817

 50,097

 20,313

 21,685

 349

 1,256

 48

 5,159

 9,829

 1,287

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,765

 6,474

 1,960

 3,884

 6,486

 8,072

 3,320

 3,664

 6,223

 1,882

 3,979

 6,600

 8,751

 4,987

 7,429

 12,697

 3,842

 7,863

 13,086

 16,823

 8,307

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,104

 8,176

 57,765

 17

 31,058

 26,141

 14,975

 11,166

 4,917

 943

 360

 9,437

 4,346

 1,118

 3,973

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

32,33,34,35,36,37

3

29

1

202,500

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 37.2%

 43.2%

 0.7%

 2.8%

 0.1%

 12.3%

 3.7%

 23.6%

 40.6%

 100.0%

 43.2%

 0.7%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 10.3%

 2.5%

 19.7%

 100.0%

 40.5%

 0.7%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 10.3%

 2.6%

 19.6%

 43.3%

 5.4%

 9.2%

 2.8%

 5.5%

 9.3%

 11.5%

 4.7%

 5.2%

 8.9%

 2.7%

 5.7%

 9.4%

 12.5%

 7.1%

 10.6%

 18.1%

 5.5%

 11.2%

 18.7%

 24.0%

 11.9%

 100.0%

 84.2%

 48.2%

 36.0%

 15.8%

 95.4%

 11.8%

 83.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 46.1%

 11.8%

 42.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 4




