Kansas Senate District 4

				pulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	70,047	100.0%	70,224	100.0%	49,921	100.0%	50,097	100.0%
White	26,050	37.2%	26,090	37.2%	20,273	40.6%	20,313	40.5%
Black	30,248	43.2%	30,358	43.2%	21,576	43.2%	21,685	43.3%
American Indian	480	0.7%	479	0.7%	350	0.7%	349	0.7%
Asian	1,993	2.8%	1,994	2.8%	1,255	2.5%	1,256	2.5%
Hawaiian	85	0.1%	85	0.1%	48	0.1%	48	0.1%
Other Races	8,606	12.3%	8,616	12.3%	5,149	10.3%	5,159	10.3%
Two or More Races	2,585	3.7%	2,602	3.7%	1,270	2.5%	1,287	2.6%
Hispanic (all races)	16,595	23.7%	16,607	23.6%	9,817	19.7%	9,829	19.6%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
– Jnder 6 years of age	3,765	5.4%	3,664	5.2%	7,429	10.6%
6 to 17 years of age	6,474	9.2%	6,223	8.9%	12,697	18.1%
18 to 21 years of age	1,960	2.8%	1,882	2.7%	3,842	5.5%
22 to 29 years of age	3,884	5.5%	3,979	5.7%	7,863	11.2%
30 to 44 years of age	6,486	9.3%	6,600	9.4%	13,086	18.7%
15 to 64 years of age	8,072	11.5%	8,751	12.5%	16,823	24.0%
65 years of age and older	3,320	4.7%	4,987	7.1%	8,307	11.9%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in household	69,104	95.4%		
Persons living alone	8,176	11.8%		
Persons living in families	57,765	83.6%		
Householder or spouse under 18	17	0.0%		

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	9,437	100.0%		
Married Couples	4,346	46.1%		
Female Householder, no spouse	3,973	42.1%		
Male Householder, no spouse	1,118	11.8%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	31,058	100.0%			
Occupied	26,141	84.2%			
Owner occupied	14,975	48.2%			
Renter occupied	11,166	36.0%			
Vacant	4,917	15.8%			

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	943				
Persons in nursing homes	360				

		Other Information
House Districts:	32,33,34,35,36,37	
Congressional Districts:	3	
Judicial Districts:	29	
SBOE Districts:	1	
USDs:	202,500	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1